SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1051

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 12

1	On page 17 of the printed bill, delete lines 14 and 15 and insert:
2	"SECTION 5. (1) A person may not store aerial display fireworks unless the person has a permit
3	issued under subsection (2) of this section.
4	"(2) The State Fire Marshal may issue a permit to store aerial display fireworks to a person
5	that:".
6	In line 33, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)".
7	In line 41, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
8	Delete lines 43 and 44 and insert:
9	"(5) This section does not apply to an aerial fireworks display business that has been in con-
10	tinuous operation at its current location within an exclusive farm use zone since December 31, 1986,
11	and possesses a wholesaler's permit to sell or provide fireworks.".
12	